
RESOLUTION NO. 2014:42

RESOLUTION AMENDING 2014 MUNICIPAL BUDGET

            WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2014  was approved on the 24th  day, of

 March 2014 , and

            WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been held as advertised, and 

            WHEREAS,  it is desired to amend said approved budget, now

            THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council  of the Borough of Audubon Park , County

of Camden that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2014  be made:

Recorded Vote

(Insert last names) Ayes Nays

Abstained

Absent

8.  GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS FROM TO

(A) Operations - within "CAPS"

Garbage and Trash Disposal - County of Camden

Other Expenses -                   36,500.00                  

Total Operations {Item 8 (A)} within "CAPS" 351,012.16       387,512.16                

Total Operations Including Contingent- within "CAPS" 351,012.16       387,512.16                

within "CAPS"

Detail:

Other Expenses 268,469.00       304,969.00                

(E)  Deferred Charges and Statutory Expenditures - Municipal 

within "CAPS"

(1)  DEFERRED CHARGES

Deficit in Reserve for Animal Control -                   173.95                       

(2)  STATUTORY EXPENDITURES

Contribution to

Social Security System (O.A.S.I.) 11,907.58         11,733.63                  

(H-1)  Total General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes within "CAPS" 375,511.25       412,011.25                

(A)  Operations Excluded from "CAPS"

Interlocal Municipal Service Agreements:

Garbage and Trash Disposal - County of Camden

     Other Expenses 36,500.00         -                            

Total Interlocal Municipal Service Agreements 470,600.00       434,100.00                

Total Operations - Excluded from "CAPS" 508,400.00       471,900.00                

Detail:

Other Expenses 456,900.00       420,400.00                

(H-2)  Total General Appropriations for Municipal Purposes Excluded from "CAPS" 536,488.75       499,988.75                

(O)  Total General Appropriations- Excluded from "CAPS" 536,488.75       499,988.75                

         BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that two certified copies of this resolution be filed forthwith in the Office 

of the Director of Local Government Services for her certification of the local municipal budget so amended.

       It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution amending the budget,

adopted by the governing body on the 5th  day of May 2014 . 

Adopted May 5, 2014

Borough of Audubon Park

Dawn Pennock, Borough Clerk


